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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

11

12

MEHWISH AKHTAR

SANA IFTIKHAR

SANA BILAL

RABIAH MAHWISH

NOREEN MAQBOOL BOKHARI
(Selected against Women
Quota)

HAFIZ SHAHID LATIF (Selected
against Special Zone Quota)

HUDA ABBAS (Selected against
Special Zone Quota)

SAID MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

IFTIKHAR AHMED

MUHAMMAD BILAL

MUREED AHMAD JOIYA

MAQBOOL AHMED BOKHARI

MUHAMMAD LATIF

GHULAM ABBAS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

15400040

15400017

15400023

15400010

15400016

15400029

15400035

LAHORE

LAHORE

T.T. SINGH

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

LAYYAH

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR COMMUNITY MEDICINE    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

7 Case #  21E2018

6

7

8

9

10

13

SAYEMA ARIF

ZARABIA PERVAIZ BUTT

SUMAIRA MASOOD

QURRAT UL AIN NAQVI

DR. AFIFA KULSOOM

ANWAR BIBI

A. R. ARIF

PERVAIZ IQBAL BUTT

MASOOD AHMED QURESHI

S. TAHIR HUSSAIN RAZA NAQVI

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MUHAMMAD SHAH PIRZADA

1

2

3

4

5

6

15400032

15400020

15400021

15400001

15400038

15400013

LAHORE

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

JHELUM

KHUSHAB

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA

SPECIAL ZONE
QUOTA
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

ADIL UMER KHAN

FARYAL WAHEED

ALI SARFARAZ

WAJAHAT HUSSAIN

RABBIYA SARWAR

MUHAMMAD NASIR

HUMAIRA MAHMOOD

RIZWANA RIAZ

KHALIQ DAD KHAN

DR. WAHEED AKHTAR

MOHAMMAD SARFARAZ

ABDULLAH SHAH

NAEEM SARWAR CH.

ABDUL SUBHAN

BASHIR UD DIN MAHMOOD

RIAZ AHMED

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15400018

15400028

15400026

15400011

15400036

15400034

15400009

15400007

D.G. KHAN

BAHAWALPUR

GUJRAT

MULTAN

LAHORE

M. GARH

CHAKWAL

RAWALPINDI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

HAFIZ UMER FAROOQ

SHEHZAD SALEEM

MUHAMMAD SUHAIL IQBAL

AMBREEN ANSAR

CH. MUHAMMAD JAMIL

MUHAMMAD SALEEM MANZAR

NOOR AHMAD

ANSAR HUSSAIN SIDDIQI

1

2

3

4

15400003

15400004

15400006

15400008

R.Y. KHAN

MULTAN

MULTAN

RAWALPINDI

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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ASSISTANT PROFESSOR COMMUNITY MEDICINE    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

7 Case #  21E2018

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

HALA BASHIR HASHMI

AFTAB NAZIR

GUL MEHAR JAVAID BUKHARI

SAJID HAMEED

SUMERA RIAZ

MUHAMMAD UMAR GHAFOOR

MUHAMMAD BASHIR- U- DIN HASH

MUHAMMAD NAZIR

SYED JAVAID NAEEM BUKHARI

ABDUL HAMEED ZIA

RIAZ AHMED KHAN

CH. ABDUL GHAFOOR

5

6

7

8

9

10

15400014

15400027

15400030

15400031

15400033

15400037

BAHAWALPUR

FAISALABAD

D.G. KHAN

RAWALPINDI

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL


