PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR COMMUNITY MEDICINE</u> - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 7

Case # 21E2018

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	15400040	1	MEHWISH AKHTAR SAID MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	15400017	2	SANA IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR AHMED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	15400023	3	SANA BILAL MUHAMMAD BILAL	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	15400010	4	RABIAH MAHWISH MUREED AHMAD JOIYA	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	15400016	5	NOREEN MAQBOOL BOKHARI (Selected against Women Quota) MAQBOOL AHMED BOKHARI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
6	15400029	11	HAFIZ SHAHID LATIF (Selected against Special Zone Quota) MUHAMMAD LATIF	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA
7	15400035	12	HUDA ABBAS (Selected against Special Zone Quota) GHULAM ABBAS	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	15400032	6	SAYEMA ARIF A. R. ARIF	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	15400020	7	ZARABIA PERVAIZ BUTT PERVAIZ IQBAL BUTT	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	15400021	8	SUMAIRA MASOOD MASOOD AHMED QURESHI	RAWALPINDI	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	15400001	9	QURRAT UL AIN NAQVI S. TAHIR HUSSAIN RAZA NAQVI	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	15400038	10	DR. AFIFA KULSOOM MUHAMMAD AFZAL	JHELUM	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	15400013	13	ANWAR BIBI MUHAMMAD SHAH PIRZADA	KHUSHAB	NOT	RECOMMENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR COMMUNITY MEDICINE</u> - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 7

Case # 21E2018

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
7	15400018	14	ADIL UMER KHAN KHALIQ DAD KHAN	D.G. KHAN	NOT REC	COMMENDED
8	15400028	15	FARYAL WAHEED DR. WAHEED AKHTAR	BAHAWALPUR	NOT REC	COMMENDED
9	15400026	16	ALI SARFARAZ MOHAMMAD SARFARAZ	GUJRAT	NOT REC	COMMENDED
10	15400011	17	WAJAHAT HUSSAIN ABDULLAH SHAH	MULTAN	NOT REC	COMMENDED
11	15400036	18	RABBIYA SARWAR NAEEM SARWAR CH.	LAHORE	NOT REC	COMMENDED
12	15400034	19	MUHAMMAD NASIR ABDUL SUBHAN	M. GARH	NOT REC	COMMENDED
13	15400009	20	HUMAIRA MAHMOOD BASHIR UD DIN MAHMOOD	CHAKWAL	NOT REC	COMMENDED
14	15400007	21	RIZWANA RIAZ RIAZ AHMED	RAWALPINDI	NOT REC	COMMENDED
	Following Candidato(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview					

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview						
1	15400003	HAFIZ UMER FAROOQ CH. MUHAMMAD JAMIL	R.Y. KHAN	FAIL			
2	15400004	SHEHZAD SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM MANZAR	MULTAN	FAIL			
3	15400006	MUHAMMAD SUHAIL IQBAL NOOR AHMAD	MULTAN	FAIL			
4	15400008	AMBREEN ANSAR ANSAR HUSSAIN SIDDIQI	RAWALPINDI	FAIL			

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR COMMUNITY MEDICINE</u> - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 7

Case # 21E2018

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
5	15400014		HALA BASHIR HASHMI	BAHAWALPUR	FAIL	
	13400014		MUHAMMAD BASHIR- U- DIN HASH	DAIIAWALIF OK	FAIL	
6	15400027		AFTAB NAZIR MUHAMMAD NAZIR	FAISALABAD	FAIL	
7	15400030		GUL MEHAR JAVAID BUKHARI SYED JAVAID NAEEM BUKHARI	D.G. KHAN	FAIL	
8	15400031		SAJID HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED ZIA	RAWALPINDI	FAIL	
9	15400033		SUMERA RIAZ RIAZ AHMED KHAN	FAISALABAD	FAIL	
10	15400037		MUHAMMAD UMAR GHAFOOR CH. ABDUL GHAFOOR	FAISALABAD	FAIL	

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.